Information on available spare parts:
Bladder-type accumulator
Type HAB
Component series 4X
Nominal volume 1 to 50 liters
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar
RE 50170/02.12

(see page 14)
HAB  4X 2 G 2 1 1 1 *
Order example:
HAB10-330-4X/2G09G-2N111-CE
Operating instructions and declarations of conformity
Language Operating instructions
Material no.
German R901200925
English R901200926
French R901200927
Spanish R901200928
Italian R901200929
Chinese R901200930
Russian R901200931
Norwegian R901200932
Polish R901278729
Czech R901278730
Hungarian R901301675
Romanian R901289016
Nominal
volume
CE - Declaration of conformity
Bladder material NBR
Material no.
Bladder material ECO
Material no.
1 l – –
2.5 l
R901200940 R9012009424 l
6 l
10 l
R901200941 R901200943
20 l
35 l
50 l
Operating instructions
applicable to HAB1 to HAB50
Declarations of conformity
Language: German, English, French
1
2
3
4
7
8
5
4.1
4.2
4.3
4
6
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50170/02.12   HAB 3/18
Function, section, symbol
General
Hydraulic accumulators are hydrostatic devices that are able
to save a certain amount of energy and release it to the hy-
draulic system, if necessary.
Liquids are only compressible to a very small extent; gases,
however, are very compressible. The working principle of all
gas-filled hydraulic accumulators is based on that difference.
1	Tank
2	Bladder
3	Oil valve
4	Gas valve
5	Gas valve
	 support
6	Nut
7	Type cap
8	Cover cap
If a certain pressurized gas quantity is pressurized with a
higher liquid pressure, the gas volume decreases with in-